GENERAL INFORMATION

Joy W. Feit, Worthy Grand Marshal, G.G.C.
P. G. M. of Florida, Chairman
P.0. Box 65387
Orange Park, Florida 32065-5387
904-264-2040

oesjoy@att.net

Robert Lundy, Chmn. GGCCM,
P.G.P., Co-Chairman
4803 Rossie Ln.
Jacksonville, Florida 32210
904-772-9516
Jlundy1163@aol.com

Charles Harriman, PP, Assisting Co-Chmn.
11708 Shady Tree Place
Tampa, Florida 33624
813-962-6321
charrim1@verizon.net

REGISTRATION

Registration at the Renaissance Resort is located
Next to the Royal Melbourne Room

Sunday, April 15, 2018...10:00 AM-3:00 PM

Monday, April 16, 2018....9:00 AM-4:00 PM

Tuesday, April 17,2018...9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Wednesday, April 18,2018 9:00 AM-7:00 PM
Thursday, April 19, 2018... 8:00 AM-9:00 AM

All delegates must register by 6:00 P.M,,
Wednesday, April 18, 2018 to be
eligible to vote in the election.

VENDOR HOURS
Sunday 12 p.m. -5 p.m.
Monday 8a.m. - 6 p.m.
Tuesday 8am. - 6 p.m.
Wednesday 8am. - 6 p.m.
Thursday 8am. - 1p.m.

HOUSING

Deadline: April 1, 2018
All hotel reservations MUST be made through the
Housing Chairman. Approved Housing Form MUST be
used (download at www.floridaoes.org ).

Michael H. Feit, GGC Special. Appointment
Florida Housing Chairman
P.0. Box 65387,
Orange Park, Florida 32065-5387
(904) 264-2040 Fax 904-269-8174
oesjoy@att.net

SOCIAL EVENTS

Deadline: March 26, 2018
Reservations are required for each social event.
Please refer to the Florida web site, this tentative
schedule and flyers for dates, times, and other details.

Make checks payable to:
“Grand Chapter Social Events”

Mail to:

Mrs. Mary Alice Main
1009 Orange Woods Blvd.
Rockledge, FL 32955
(321)631-1467

pmainl1009@aol.com

REPORTS

Grand Officers, Committee Members and those making
reports, addresses, welcomes and responses (the
“message”) are requested to limit remarks to 3
minutes and to file two typewritten copies with the
Grand Secretary prior to, or immediately after, it has
been given. If possible, please furnish the Grand
Secretary with a copy of the message on CD or thumb
drive. Those required to give a message should notify
the Worthy Grand Matron if they are unable to attend
Grand Chapter.

DISTINGUISHED GUESTS
Distinguished Guest Registration will be available in
the Royal Melbourne Room, beginning on Sunday,
April 15,2018 at 10:00 A.M. A hospitality room will be
provided for Distinguished Guests on Sunday, through
Wednesday morning in the Renaissance Resort,
Rooms 237-238

Mrs. Audry J. Cleland, P.G.M.
8470 Eight Mile Creek Rd.
Pensacola, FL 32526-8709

850-944-2365
aaajc@cox.net

GRAND CHOIR

We have a reserved seat for you!
“The Singing Teacups”
Grand Choir

Directors: Nancy Pape, PGO
4604 Birch Street
Macclenny, FL 32063
904-238-5252
nkpape@comcast.net
Barbara Chisholm, PGO
P.0.Box 112
Macclenny, FL 32064
904-259-3288
sweetbabgator@nefcom.net

GROUP PICTURES

Dates and times for pictures will be listed in the
Session Program available at registration

FORMS AVAILABLE ON LINE
www.floridaoes.org
Pre-Registration Form
Housing Form

Tentative Program
Social Event Registration
Ticket Order Form
Social Event Flyers
RV Parking Form
Scooter Rental Form
(Please include full name and title on all forms.)

THE GRAND CHAPTER OF FLORIDA
ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR, INC.

Extends Fraternal Greetings
And
Cordially Invites You to Attend The

ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH ANNUAL
SESSION

“A CUP OF KINDNESS SESSION”

The Renaissance Resort
at World Golf Village
500 S. Legacy Trail
St. Augustine, FL 32092

APRIL 17,18 AND 19, 2018

Barbara Blanton
Worthy Grand Matron

James Ford
Worthy Grand Patron

Brenda G. Hendricks
Grand Secretary
P.0.Box 35339
Panama City, Florida 32412
(850) 640-4718
oesflgs@gmail.com

For further information:

www.floridaoes.org
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ALL EVENTS ARE HELD AT THE RENAISSANCE
RESORT AT World Golf Village
This is the advance invitation and tentative program.
Only the highlights of the Session are outlined.
Members will receive the complete program at
Grand Chapter.

SATURDAY, APRIL 14,2018

10:00 a.m. Jurisprudence Sub-Committee
All day Royal Melbourne Room
SUNDAY, APRIL 15,2018

9:00 a.m. Proficiency Committee
Legends 2

9:30 a.m. Past Grand Matrons and Patrons
Association Business Meeting
Legends 2

10:00 a.m. Jurisprudence Committee
Legends 2

10:00 a.m. Rehearsal - Grand Officers,

10:55 a.m. Session Escorts and Personal
Escorts. Grand Chapter Room

11:00 a.m. PETeam Rehearsal

11:35 a.m. Grand Chapter Room

11:30 a.m. Hummingbird Business Meeting

12:30 a.m. Legends 3, Everyone Welcome.

1:30 p.m. Rehearsal - Youth Program

1:55 p.m. Grand Chapter Room

2:00 p.m. Youth Program

3:00 p.m. Grand Chapter Room

3:15 p.m. Vespers/ESTARL Programs

4:15 p.m. Grand Chapter Room

6:00 p.m. PGM/PGP Banquet

8:00 p.m. Ballrooms A & B
Use the Social Event Reg. Form

9:30 p.m. Regulatory Compliance Mtg.

Masters Board Room

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
5:00 p.m.

9:15 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:25 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

MONDAY, APRIL 16,2018

2018-2019 Committee Members
Workshop - Legends 2 & 3

Jurisprudence - Legends 2

Rehearsal - Courtesy for Florida
General Grand Chapter Officers,
Ambassadors, Committee Appt’s &
Special Appointments

Rehearsal - Memorial Program
Grand Chapter Room

Rehearsal - Flag Ceremony
Grand Chapter Room

Grand Representatives -
Luncheon & Business Meeting
“Sharing a Cup of Kindness”
Ballrooms A, B, C

Use Social Event Form

Rehearsal - Addenda

Grand Escorts, Escorts at Large,
Grand Pages, Pages at Large,
Assisting Grand Conductresses,
Assisting Grand Warders, Grand
Instructors, Grand Representatives,
Committee Members, Assisting
Grand Organists, Assisting Grand
Sentinels, and Dedicated Royal Teas

Rehearsal - “The Singing Teacups”
Grand Choir, Grand Chapter Room

REST Committee Meeting
Masters Board Room

Receiving Line - GGC Officers, GGC
Ambassadors and Committee
Members, FL Grand Officers, GGC
Sp. Appt., Visiting Grand Officers are
invited to participate, Registration
Area

Blanton/Ford Banquet
“A Garden of Kindness”
Ballrooms A, B, C, - Use the Social
Event Form - Everyone Welcome

9:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

9:00 A.M.
12:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

TUESDAY, APRIL 17,2018

Rehearsal - Fraternal
Correspondence - Gr.
Representatives of other Grand
Jurisdictions are invited. Grand
Chapter Room.

Secretaries Workshop and Guild
meeting. (Limited to Past and
Present Chapter Secretaries,
Worthy Matrons or their Proxy.)
Legends 3

Jurisprudence - Legends 2

Secretaries Luncheon

“Labors of Love

Ballrooms A & B. Attendance limited
too Past and Present Chapter
Secretaries, Worthy Matrons or
their proxy. Use social Event Reg.
Form for tickets.

Afternoon Informal Opening, will
include Fraternal Correspondence.

Informal Opening Continued, Grand
Chapter Room.

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18,2018

Ritualistic Opening and Memorial
Service, Grand Chapter Room.

Past Grand Officers Luncheon and
Business Meeting

“Kindness Blooms of Friendship”
All Past Grand Officers welcome.
Ballrooms A & B, Use Social Event
Form.

Business Session, Grand Chapter
Room.

Business Session and Presentation
of 50 Year Members. Courtesy for
the Florida General Grand Chapter
Officers, Ambassadors, Committee
Members and Special Appointments.

THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

9:00 A.M.
12:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

10:00 P.M.

7:30 A.M.

9:00 a.m.

SALES
& CATERING

Business Session - Election of
Grand Chapter Officers. Grand
Chapter Room.

(Sale of 2018 Items, Itineraries
Secretary Packets, Housing Forms
for 2019 and Honor Night Flyers
following the Morning Session)

Business Session if necessary.

Installation Rehearsal; 2018-2019
Grand Officers, Personal Escorts
and TLC Team. Grand Chapter
Room.

Installation of 2018-2019 Grand
Officers, Grand Chapter Room.

Reception Honoring the Associate
Grand Conductress and Grand
Sentinel. Legends 2 & 3 (Everyone
welcome).

FRIDAY, APRIL 20,2018
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Strosnider/ Williams

“Sunshine and Rainbow Breakfast”
Use the Social Event Reg. Form for
tickets. Ballroom A & B

School of Instruction for 2018-2019
Grand Officers, Grand Instructors,
Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand
Patrons. Troon-Wentworth Rooms.




