GENERAL INFORMATION

Joy W. Feit, Worthy Grand Marshal, G.G.C.
P. G. M. of Florida, Chairman
P.O. Box 65387
Orange Park, Florida 32065-5387
904-264-2040
oesjoy@att.net

Robert Lundy, Chmn. GGCCM, P.G.P., Co-Chairman 4803 Rossie Ln. Jacksonville, Florida 32210 904-772-9516 Jlundy1163@aol.com

Charles Harriman, PP, Assisting Co-Chmn. 11708 Shady Tree Place Tampa, Florida 33624 813-962-6321 charrim1@verizon.net

REGISTRATION

Registration at the Renaissance Resort is located Next to the Royal Melbourne Room

Sunday, April 15, 2018....10:00 AM-3:00 PM

Monday, April 16, 2018....9:00 AM-4:00 PM

Tuesday, April 17, 2018...9:00 AM-7:00 PM

Wednesday, April 18, 2018 9:00 AM-7:00 PM

Thursday, April 19, 2018... 8:00 AM-9:00 AM

All delegates must register by 6:00 P.M., Wednesday, April 18, 2018 to be eligible to vote in the election.

VENDOR HOURS

Sunday	12 p.m 5 p.m.
Monday	8 a.m 6 p.m.
Tuesday	8 a.m 6 p.m.
Wednesday	8 a.m 6 p.m.
Thursday	8 a.m 1 p.m.

HOUSING

Deadline: April 1, 2018

All hotel reservations **MUST** be made through the Housing Chairman. Approved Housing Form **MUST** be used (download at www.floridaoes.org).

Michael H. Feit, GGC Special. Appointment

Florida Housing Chairman P.O. Box 65387, Orange Park, Florida 32065-5387 (904) 264-2040 Fax 904-269-8174 oesjoy@att.net

SOCIAL EVENTS

Deadline: March 26, 2018
Reservations are required for each social event.
Please refer to the Florida web site, this tentative schedule and flyers for dates, times, and other details.

Make checks payable to: "Grand Chapter Social Events"

Mail to: Mrs. Mary Alice Main 1009 Orange Woods Blvd. Rockledge, FL 32955 (321)631-1467 pmain1009@aol.com

REPORTS

Grand Officers, Committee Members and those making reports, addresses, welcomes and responses (the "message") are requested to limit remarks to 3 minutes and to file two typewritten copies with the Grand Secretary prior to, or immediately after, it has been given. If possible, please furnish the Grand Secretary with a copy of the message on CD or thumb drive. Those required to give a message should notify the Worthy Grand Matron if they are unable to attend Grand Chapter.

DISTINGUISHED GUESTS

Distinguished Guest Registration will be available in the Royal Melbourne Room, beginning on Sunday, April 15, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. A hospitality room will be provided for Distinguished Guests on Sunday, through Wednesday morning in the Renaissance Resort, Rooms 237-238

Mrs. Audry J. Cleland, P.G.M. 8470 Eight Mile Creek Rd. Pensacola, FL 32526-8709 850-944-2365 aaajc@cox.net

GRAND CHOIR

We have a reserved seat for you! "The Singing Teacups" Grand Choir

Directors: Nancy Pape, PGO
4604 Birch Street
Macclenny, FL 32063
904-238-5252
nkpape@comcast.net
Barbara Chisholm, PGO
P.O. Box 112
Macclenny, FL 32064
904-259-3288
sweetbabgator@nefcom.net

GROUP PICTURES

Dates and times for pictures will be listed in the Session Program available at registration

FORMS AVAILABLE ON LINE

www.floridaoes.org
Pre-Registration Form
Housing Form
Tentative Program
Social Event Registration
Ticket Order Form
Social Event Flyers
RV Parking Form
Scooter Rental Form

(Please include full name and title on all forms.)

THE GRAND CHAPTER OF FLORIDA ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR. INC.

Extends Fraternal Greetings

And

Cordially Invites You to Attend The

ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH ANNUAL SESSION

"A CUP OF KINDNESS SESSION"

The Renaissance Resort at World Golf Village

500 S. Legacy Trail St. Augustine, FL 32092

APRIL 17, 18 AND 19, 2018



Barbara Blanton Worthy Grand Matron

James Ford Worthy Grand Patron

Brenda G. Hendricks
Grand Secretary
P.O. Box 35339
Panama City, Florida 32412
(850) 640-4718
oesflgs@gmail.com

For further information: www.floridaoes.org

ALL EVENTS ARE HELD AT THE RENAISSANCE RESORT AT World Golf Village		MONDAY, APRIL 16, 2018		TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 2018		THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018	
This is the adva	ance invitation and tentative program. ghts of the Session are outlined. receive the complete program at	8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m.	2018-2019 Committee Members Workshop – Legends 2 & 3 Jurisprudence – Legends 2	9:00 a.m. 10:15 a.m.	Rehearsal – Fraternal Correspondence – Gr. Representatives of other Grand Jurisdictions are invited. Grand Chapter Room.	9:00 A.M. 12:00 p.m.	Business Session – Election of Grand Chapter Officers. Grand Chapter Room.
SATURDAY, APRIL 14, 2018		5:00 p.m.		9:00 a.m.			(Sale of 2018 Items, Itineraries
10:00 a.m. All day	Jurisprudence Sub-Committee Royal Melbourne Room	9:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m.	Rehearsal – Courtesy for Florida General Grand Chapter Officers, Ambassadors, Committee Appt's & Special Appointments	9:00 a.m. 10:45 a.m.	Secretaries Workshop and Guild meeting. (Limited to Past and Present Chapter Secretaries, Worthy Matrons or their Proxy.) Legends 3	2:00 p.m.	Secretary Packets, Housing Forms for 2019 and Honor Night Flyers following the Morning Session)
SI I	JNDAY, APRIL 15, 2018	9:50 a.m.	Rehearsal – Memorial Program		Legends 3	2:00 p.m.	Business Session if necessary.
30	5NDA1, AF RIL 15, 2016	10:20 a.m.	Grand Chapter Room	10:00 a.m.	Jurisprudence – Legends 2	2:00 p.m.	Installation Rehearsal; 2018-2019 Grand Officers, Personal Escorts
9:00 a.m.	Proficiency Committee Legends 2	10:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Rehearsal – Flag Ceremony Grand Chapter Room	11:00 a.m.	Secretaries Luncheon "Labors of Love		and TLC Team. Grand Chapter Room.
9:30 a.m.	Past Grand Matrons and Patrons Association Business Meeting	11:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m.	Grand Representatives – Luncheon & Business Meeting	1:00 p.m.	Ballrooms A & B. Attendance limited too Past and Present Chapter Secretaries, Worthy Matrons or their proxy. Use social Event Reg.	7:00 p.m.	Installation of 2018-2019 Grand Officers, Grand Chapter Room.
10.00	Legends 2		"Sharing a Cup of Kindness" Ballrooms A, B, C Use Social Event Form		Form for tickets.	10:00 P.M.	Reception Honoring the Associate Grand Conductress and Grand
10:00 a.m.	Jurisprudence Committee Legends 2	2:00 p.m.	Rehearsal – Addenda	2:00 p.m.	Afternoon Informal Opening, will include Fraternal Correspondence.		Sentinel. Legends 2 & 3 (Everyone welcome).
10:00 a.m. 10:55 a.m.	Rehearsal – Grand Officers, Session Escorts and Personal	3:25 p.m.	Grand Escorts, Escorts at Large, Grand Pages, Pages at Large, Assisting Grand Conductresses,	6:30 p.m. 11:00 p.m.	Informal Opening Continued, Grand Chapter Room.		RIDAY, APRIL 20, 2018
11.00	Escorts. Grand Chapter Room		Assisting Grand Warders, Grand Instructors, Grand Representatives, Committee Members, Assisting	WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018		7:30 A.M.	Strosnider/ Williams "Sunshine and Rainbow Breakfast" Use the Social Event Reg. Form for
11:00 a.m. 11:35 a.m.	PETeam Rehearsal Grand Chapter Room		Grand Organists, Assisting Grand Sentinels, and Dedicated Royal Teas	9:00 A.M. 12:00 p.m.	Ritualistic Opening and Memorial Service, Grand Chapter Room.		tickets. Ballroom A & B
11:30 a.m. 12:30 a.m.	Hummingbird Business Meeting Legends 3, Everyone Welcome.	3:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m.	Rehearsal – "The Singing Teacups" Grand Choir, Grand Chapter Room	12:00 p.m.	Past Grand Officers Luncheon and Business Meeting "Kindness Blooms of Friendship"	9:00 a.m.	School of Instruction for 2018-2019 Grand Officers, Grand Instructors, Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons. Troon-Wentworth Rooms.
1:30 p.m. 1:55 p.m.	Rehearsal – Youth Program Grand Chapter Room	3:45 p.m. 4:45 p.m.	REST Committee Meeting Masters Board Room		All Past Grand Officers welcome. Ballrooms A & B, Use Social Event Form.		rations. Hoon-wentworth Rooms.
2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.	Youth Program Grand Chapter Room	6:00 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Receiving Line – GGC Officers, GGC Ambassadors and Committee Members, FL Grand Officers, GGC	2:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m.	Business Session, Grand Chapter Room.	SALES & CATERING	WWAED FOOT ROWL WE.BOURNE
3:15 p.m. 4:15 p.m.	Vespers/ESTARL Programs Grand Chapter Room		Sp. Appt., Visiting Grand Officers are invited to participate, Registration Area				WENTWORTH
6:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m.	PGM/PGP Banquet Ballrooms A & B Use the Social Event Reg. Form	7:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m.	Blanton/Ford Banquet "A Garden of Kindness" Ballrooms A, B, C, - Use the Social Event Form – Everyone Welcome	7:00 p.m.	Business Session and Presentation of 50 Year Members. Courtesy for the Florida General Grand Chapter Officers, Ambassadors, Committee	A	PRE-CONVENE E LEGENDS 1 ST. AUGUSTINE BALLROOM C D F LEGENDS 2
9:30 p.m.	Regulatory Compliance Mtg.		ž		Members and Special Appointments.	8	

Regulatory Compliance Mtg. Masters Board Room

9:30 p.m.